August 12, 2013

#### By Hand Delivery

Mrs. Marjorie Tejeda Office of the Town Clerk Town of Miami Lakes 6601 Main Street Miami Lakes, FL 33014

RE: Resignation as Town Council Member - Seat 4

Dear Mrs Tejeda,

This letter is tendered pursuant to Section 99.012(3), Florida Statutes, irrevocably resigning from my office as Town Council Member – Seat 4, effective on the earlier of the date I will take office as Mayor, if elected, or on the date my successor on the Town Council is required to take office, which is October 1, 2013.

By copy of this letter, I am notifying Governor Rick Scott and Secretary of State Detzner of my resignation as required by Section 99.012(3)(e)1, Florida Statutes.

Sincerely,

Nelson L. Hernandez

Town Council Member – Seat 4

# STATEMENT OF **CANDIDATE**

(Section 106.023, F.S.) (Please print or type)

OFFICE USE ONLY

candidate for the office of Town of Miami Lakes Mayor;

have been provided access to read and understand the requirements of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.

> Signature of Candidate

Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes).

#### APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN **DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES**

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying

officer before opening the campaign account. OFFICE USE ONLY 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: Treasurer/Deputy Depository 2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last) 3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip 15900 West Troon Circle (305)343-6802 nelhern@gmail.com Miami Lakes, FL 33014 6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number) 7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check if applicable: Town of Miami Lakes Mayor My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate. 8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a Write-In No Party Affiliation Party candidate. 9. I have appointed the following person to act as my Campaign Treasurer **Deputy Treasurer** 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer ara Lorenzo 11. Mailing Address 12. Telephone 600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2700 (305)726 - 399915. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address 13. City FL 33131 Yara. lorenzo Egmail.com Miami -Dade Miami 18. I have designated the following bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository 19. Name of Bank 20. Address 15700 NW 67 Avenue 21. City 22. County Miami UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate/ 8/12/2013 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) .OP-CNZO , do hereby accept the appointment (Please Print or Type Name) Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer. designated above as: X

Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer

#### APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

Mall. 8/13/13 10.23 A.M. U. Tejlda

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account. OFFICE USE ONLY 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: Treasurer/Deputy Depository Office Party 2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last) 3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip elson Luis Hernandez 15900 West Traon Circle Miami Lakes, FL 33014 (305) 343-6800 nelhern@gmail.com 6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number) 7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check if applicable: Town of Miami Lakes Mayor My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate. 8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a Write-In No Party Affiliation candidate. 9. I have appointed the following person to act as my Campaign Treasurer **Deputy Treasurer** 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Hernandez 11. Mailing Address 12. Telephone 15900 West (305) 343-6807 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address Miami Lakes FL nelhern Qamail.com Miami - Dade 33014 18. I have designated the following bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository 19. Name of Bank 20. Address 15700 NW 67 Avenue 22. County 24. Zip Code UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) , do hereby accept the appointment (Please Print or Type Name) designated above as: Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer. X Signature of Campaign Freasurer or Deputy Treasurer



Office of the Town Clerk 6601 Main Street, Suite 206 • Miami Lakes, Florida, 33014 Office: (305) 364-6100 • Fax: (305) 558-8511 Website: www.miamilakes-fl.gov

#### **WRITTEN NOTICE OF CANDIDACY**

1. Nelson Hernandez
the undersigned, an elector of the Town of Miami Lakes, who has resided continuously in
the Town for at least two (2) years preceding the date of filing of this notice of
candidacy; whose residence is
15900 West Troon Circle in the Town of Miami Lakes, hereby announce my candidacy for the office of Town
Councilmember Seat 4 (or) Mayor to be voted for at the
election to be held on the first day of October, 2013, and I hereby agree to serve if
elected.
Signature of Candidate
08-27-13P03:11 RCVD
Received by: I Will Catally Town Clerk

# CANDIDATE OATH – NONPARTISAN OFFICE

(Not for use by Judicial or School Board Candidates)

08-28-13P04:57 RCVD

OFFICE USE ONLY

OATH OF CANDIDATE (Section 99.021, Florida Statutes)
I, ACISON TENNONCET.  (PLEASE PRINT NAME AS YOU WISH IT TO APPEAR ON THE BALLOT * NAME MAY NOT BE CHANGED AFTER THE END OF QUALIFYING)
am a candidate for the nonpartisan office of Mayor of Miami Lakes, (district #)
(circuit #); I am a qualified elector of Miami Dade County, Florida;
I am qualified under the Constitution and the Laws of Florida to hold the office to which I desire to be nominated or elected; I have qualified for no other public office in the state, the term of which office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office I seek; and I have resigned from any office from which I am required to resign pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes; and I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Florida.
X / (305) 343-6802 Weller Comail. com Signature of Candidate Telephone Number Email Address
15900 West Troon Circle Miami Lakes FL 33014  Address ZIP Code
Candidate's Florida Voter Registration Number (located on your voter information card): <u>02351602</u>
* Please print name phonetically on the line below as you wish it to be pronounced on the audio ballot for persons with disabilities (see instructions on page 2 of this form):
NELSUN N HERNANDEZ
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Miami-Dade
Sworn to (or affirmed) and substituted before ARIJORIE JEJEDA Pay of Notary Public - State or Florida Rolling State of Florida Pay of Notary Public - State of Florida Rolling State of Florida Roll
Produced Identification: Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public
Type of Identification Produced: Flonda Unveys Ukense

#### FORM 1 STATEMENT OF 2012 FINANCIAL INTERESTS Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below: FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: LAST NAME -- FIRST NAME -- MIDDLE NAME : CITY: ZIP: COUNTY NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT: You are not limited to the space on the lines on this form. Attach additional sheets, if necessary. CHECK ONLY IF CANDIDATE OR ■ NEW EMPLOYEE OR APPOINTEE \*\*\*\* BOTH PARTS OF THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED \*\*\*\* **DISCLOSURE PERIOD:** THIS STATEMENT REFLECTS YOUR FINANCIAL INTERESTS FOR THE PRECEDING TAX YEAR, WHETHER BASED ON A CALENDAR YEAR OR ON A FISCAL YEAR. PLEASE STATE BELOW WHETHER THIS STATEMENT IS FOR THE PRECEDING TAX YEAR ENDING EITHER (must check one): **DECEMBER 31, 2012** OR SPECIFY TAX YEAR IF OTHER THAN THE CALENDAR YEAR: MANNER OF CALCULATING REPORTABLE INTERESTS: THE LEGISLATURE ALLOWS FILERS THE OPTION OF USING REPORTING THRESHOLDS THAT ARE ABSOLUTE DOLLAR VALUES, WHICH REQUIRES FEWER CALCULATIONS, OR USING COMPARATIVE THRESHOLDS, WHICH ARE USUALLY BASED ON PERCENTAGE VALUES (see instructions for further details). CHECK THE ONE YOU ARE USING: **COMPARATIVE (PERCENTAGE) THRESHOLDS DOLLAR VALUE THRESHOLDS** PART A -- PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major sources of income to the reporting person - See instructions] (If you have nothing to report, you must write "none" or "n/a") NAME OF SOURCE SOURCE'S DESCRIPTION OF THE SOURCE'S OF INCOME **ADDRESS** PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME PART B --[Major customers, clients, and other sources of income to businesses owned by the reporting person - See instructions] (If you have nothing to report, write "none" or "n/a") NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES NAME OF **ADDRESS** PRINCIPAL BUSINESS **BUSINESS ENTITY** OF BUSINESS' INCOME OF SOURCE **ACTIVITY OF SOURCE** PART C -- REAL PROPERTY [Land, buildings owned by the reporting person - See instructions] FILING INSTRUCTIONS for (If you have nothing to report, you must write "none" or "n/a") when and where to file this form are located at the bottom

of page 2.

INSTRUCTIONS on who must file this form and how to fill it

out begin on page 3.

PART D — INTANGIBLE PERSONAL (If you have nothing to rep	PROPERTY [Stocks, bonds, certific		ions]
TYPE OF INTANGIBLE		BUSINESS ENTITY TO WHICH	H THE PROPERTY RELATES
NA		NA	
PART E — LIABILITIES [Major debts - (If you have nothing to rep	See instructions] oort, you must write "none" or "n/	/a")	
NAME OF CREDITOR		ADDRESS OF	CREDITOR
N/A		N/A	
PART F — INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED B (If you have nothing to repo	BUSINESSES [Ownership or position rt, you must write "none" or "n/a") BUSINESS ENTITY # 1	ns in certain types of businesses - : BUSINESS ENTITY # 2	See instructions] BUSINESS ENTITY # 3
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	11/4	NA	NA
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY	NA	N/A	NA
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY	NA	NA	NA
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY	N/A	NIA	N/A
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS	NA	NA	NA
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST	NIK	NA	NA
IF ANY OF PARTS A THE	ROUGH F ARE CONTINUED	ON A SEPARATE SHEET	, PLEASE CHECK HERE
SIGNATURE (required	DK ) //	DATE SIGN	ED (required):
The		8/27	42013
	FILING INS	TRUCTIONS:	
WHAT TO FILE:	WHERE TO F		WHEN TO FILE:
After completing all parts of th including signing and dating it, so only the first sheet (pages 1 and 2)	end back on Ethics or a Cour for filing. for your annual dis	nty Supervisor of Elections singless	nitially, each local officer/employee, tate officer, and specified state employee nust file within 30 days of the date of
If you have nothing to report in a	form to that location	i. h	is or her appointment or of the beginning femployment. Appointees who must be

section, you must write "none" or "n/a" in that section(s).

#### NOTE:

#### **MULTIPLE FILING UNNECESSARY:**

Generally, a person who has filed Form 1 for a calendar or fiscal year is not required to file a second Form 1 for the same year. However, a candidate who previously filed Form 1 because of another public position must at least file a copy of his or her original Form 1 when qualifying.

Local officers/employees file with the Supervisor of Elections of the county in which they permanently reside. (If you do not permanently reside in Florida, file with the Supervisor of the county where your agency has its headquarters.)

State officers or specified state employees file with the Commission on Ethics, P.O. Drawer 15709, Tallahassee, FL 32317-5709.

Candidates file this form together with their qualifying papers.

To determine what category your position falls under, see the "Who Must File" Instructions on page 3.

Facsimiles will not be accepted.

confirmed by the Senate must file prior to confirmation, even if that is less than 30 days from the date of their appointment.

Candidates for publicly-elected local office must file at the same time they file their qualifying papers.

Thereafter, local officers/employees, state officers, and specified state employees are required to file by July 1st following each calendar year in which they hold their positions.

Finally, at the end of office or employment, each local officer/employee, state officer, and specified state employee is required to file a final disclosure form (Form 1F) within 60 days of leaving office or employment. However, filing a CE Form 1F (Final Statement of Financial Interests) does not relieve the filer of filing a CE Form 1 if he or she was in their position on December 31, 2012.

# FORM 1X AMENDMENT TO FORM 1 STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INTERESTS

				ILL		
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDI	LE NAME (s	same as on original Form 1):	♦ THIS FORM 1X AMEN	DS THE FO	ORM 1 (Statement of Financial	
Hernandez, Nelson Luis			Interests) I FILED FOR THE YEAR: as of December 31, 2012			
MAILING ADDRESS:						
15900 West Troon Circle					R WAS A CANDIDATE FOR, THE	
			POSITION OF: Counciln	nan in 20	012, Mayor Candidate 2013	
			♦ WITH THIS GOVERNM	IENTAL AC	SENCY: Miami Lakes	
CITY: ZIP:		COUNTY:	V WWW WWW COVERNMEN	ENIALA	JENO!!	
Miami Lakes 330	14	Miami-Dade				
MANNER OF CALCULATING REPO	ORTABLE IN	NTERESTS:				
PRIOR TO 2001, THE THRESHOLD VALUES. BEGINNING IN 2001, THE DOLLAR VALUES (see instructions f	<b>E LEGISLAT</b>	TURE ALLOWED FILERS THE	OPTION OF USING REPORT	TING THRE	ESHOLDS THAT ARE ABSOLUTE	
COMPARATIVE (PER	RCENTAGE	) THRESHOLDS	08-29-	-13P01	:59 RCVD (1)	
<u>OR</u> ☑ DOLLAR VALUE THE	RESHOLDS				1//10/	
PART A PRIMARY SOURCES OF	INCOME [	Major sources of income to th	e reporting person - See instruc	ctions]		
(If you have nothing to r	eport, you	must write "none" or "n/a")				
NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOME		SOUR( ADDRI			IPTION OF THE SOURCE'S IPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY	
Absolute Advantage Solution	is, LLC	1490 W. 68 Street, Suite	202, Hialeah, FL 33014	ess Development/Marketing		
PART B SECONDARY SOURCES [Major customers, clients,	and other s		es owned by the reporting person	on - See ir	nstructions]	
(If you have nothing to re	eport, you					
	NAME OF NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES USINESS ENTITY OF BUSINESS'S INCOME				DDINCIDAL DIJCINITOS	
		OF MAJOR SOURCES	ADDRESS OF SOURCE		PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY OF SOURCE	
NAME OF		OF MAJOR SOURCES		e 202,		
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY		OF MAJOR SOURCES	OF SOURCE		ACTIVITY OF SOURCE	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY  New Century HM, LLC  Thumbelina Academy	OF	E OF MAJOR SOURCES BUSINESS'S INCOME	OF SOURCE 1490 W. 68 Street, Suite 3580 W. 84th Street Hial		ACTIVITY OF SOURCE  Marketing	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY  New Century HM, LLC Thumbelina Academy  PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land	OF	E OF MAJOR SOURCES BUSINESS'S INCOME	OF SOURCE 1490 W. 68 Street, Suite 3580 W. 84th Street Hial		ACTIVITY OF SOURCE  Marketing	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY  New Century HM, LLC Thumbelina Academy  PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land (If you have nothing to re	OF	E OF MAJOR SOURCES BUSINESS'S INCOME	OF SOURCE 1490 W. 68 Street, Suite 3580 W. 84th Street Hial		ACTIVITY OF SOURCE  Marketing	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY  New Century HM, LLC Thumbelina Academy  PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land	OF	E OF MAJOR SOURCES BUSINESS'S INCOME	OF SOURCE 1490 W. 68 Street, Suite 3580 W. 84th Street Hial		ACTIVITY OF SOURCE  Marketing	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY  New Century HM, LLC Thumbelina Academy  PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land (If you have nothing to re	OF	E OF MAJOR SOURCES BUSINESS'S INCOME	OF SOURCE 1490 W. 68 Street, Suite 3580 W. 84th Street Hial		ACTIVITY OF SOURCE  Marketing	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY  New Century HM, LLC Thumbelina Academy  PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land (If you have nothing to re	OF	E OF MAJOR SOURCES BUSINESS'S INCOME	OF SOURCE 1490 W. 68 Street, Suite 3580 W. 84th Street Hial		ACTIVITY OF SOURCE  Marketing	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY  New Century HM, LLC  Thumbelina Academy  PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land (If you have nothing to read in the control of the control o	o, buildings deport, you	E OF MAJOR SOURCES BUSINESS'S INCOME  owned by the reporting persor must write "none" or "n/a")	OF SOURCE  1490 W. 68 Street, Suite 3580 W. 84th Street Hial  - See instructions]	leah, Fl	ACTIVITY OF SOURCE  Marketing	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY  New Century HM, LLC  Thumbelina Academy  PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land (If you have nothing to read in the control of the control o	buildings of eport, you	E OF MAJOR SOURCES BUSINESS'S INCOME  owned by the reporting persor must write "none" or "n/a")  TY [Stocks, bonds, certificate must write "none" or "n/a")	OF SOURCE  1490 W. 68 Street, Suite 3580 W. 84th Street Hial  - See instructions]	leah, FI	Marketing Education	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY  New Century HM, LLC Thumbelina Academy  PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land (If you have nothing to re) n/a  PART D — INTANGIBLE PERSONA (If you have nothing to re)	buildings of eport, you	E OF MAJOR SOURCES BUSINESS'S INCOME  owned by the reporting persor must write "none" or "n/a")  TY [Stocks, bonds, certificate must write "none" or "n/a")	OF SOURCE  1490 W. 68 Street, Suite 3580 W. 84th Street Hial  1 - See instructions]  s of deposit, etc See instructions	leah, FI	Marketing Education	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY  New Century HM, LLC  Thumbelina Academy  PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land (If you have nothing to read t	buildings of eport, you	E OF MAJOR SOURCES BUSINESS'S INCOME  owned by the reporting persor must write "none" or "n/a")  TY [Stocks, bonds, certificate must write "none" or "n/a")	OF SOURCE  1490 W. 68 Street, Suite 3580 W. 84th Street Hial  1 - See instructions]  s of deposit, etc See instructions	leah, FI	Marketing Education	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY  New Century HM, LLC  Thumbelina Academy  PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land (If you have nothing to read t	buildings of eport, you	E OF MAJOR SOURCES BUSINESS'S INCOME  owned by the reporting persor must write "none" or "n/a")  TY [Stocks, bonds, certificate must write "none" or "n/a")	OF SOURCE  1490 W. 68 Street, Suite 3580 W. 84th Street Hial  1 - See instructions]  s of deposit, etc See instructions	leah, FI	Marketing Education	

PAGE 1

PART E - LIABILITIES [Major debts - See instructions] (If you have nothing to report, you must write "none" or "n/a") NAME OF CREDITOR ADDRESS OF CREDITOR Sallie Mae Student Loans 300 Continental Dr, Newark, DE 19713 PART F — INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES [Ownership or positions in certain types of businesses - See instructions] (If you have nothing to report, you must write "none" or "n/a" **BUSINESS ENTITY #1 BUSINESS ENTITY #2 BUSINESS ENTITY #3** NAME OF n/a **BUSINESS ENTITY** ADDRESS OF n/a BUSINESS ENTITY PRINCIPAL BUSINESS n/a ACTIVITY **POSITION HELD** n/a WITH ENTITY I OWN MORE THAN A 5% n/a INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST n/a PART G — EXPLANATION OF CHANGES Accidental omission of clients and student loans. IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH G ARE CONTINUED ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLEASE CHECK HERE **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** FILING INSTRUCTIONS: WHERE TO FILE: State officers' or specified state employees' **QUESTIONS:** Return the form to the location where you filed forms should be filed with the Commission on About this form or the ethics laws may be the Form 1 that you are seeking to amend. Ethics, P.O. Drawer 15709, Tallahassee, FL addressed to the Commission on Ethics. Post 32317-5709 Office Drawer 15709, Tallahassee, Florida Local officers should have filed with the 32317-5709; telephone (850) 488-7864. Supervisor of Elections of the county in which Candidates should have filed their Form 1 they permanently resided. (If you did not together with their qualifying papers.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING FORM 1 X:**

#### **INTRODUCTORY INFORMATION** (At Top of Form):

NAME, DISCLOSURE PERIOD, NAME OF POSITION, and NAME OF AGENCY: Use the same information as on the original Form 1 you are seeking to amend.

MAILING ADDRESS: Use your current mailing address.

MANNER OF CALCULATING REPORTABLE INTERESTS: Check the box that corresponds to the type of thresholds you used for the original Form 1 you are seeking to amend.

#### PARTS A through F:

Use these sections of the form to report the new information you believe should have been reported on your original Form 1, continuing on a separate sheet if necessary. Additional instructions are found on pages 3-5, attached.

#### PART G:

Use this section of the form to explain the changes you are making in your original Form 1.

permanently reside in Florida, then with the Supervisor of the county where your agency had

its headquarters.)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ST CAMPAIGN TREASURE	ATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS R'S REPORT SUMMARY							
(1) Nelson Hernandez Name (2) 15900 W Troon Cir Address (number and street) Miami Laces, FC 33014 City, State, Zip Code	office use only  Acud. 9/6/13  acial DM 4-finance							
City, State, Zip Code  CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED  (3) ID Number:  (4) Check appropriate box(es):  Candidate (office sought):  Political Committee  CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED  Party Executive Committee  Electioneering Communication  CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED								
	IDENTIFIERS  9							
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT  Cash & Checks \$ 11,920.00  Loans \$ 302.00  Total Monetary \$ 12,222.00  In-Kind \$ 150.00	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT  Monetary Expenditures \$ 1,644,81  Transfers to Office Account \$ 0  Total Monetary \$ 1,644,81  (8) Other Distributions \$ 6							
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ 12,372.00	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ _\(\begin{align*} \( \begin{align*} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \							
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers  I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.  (Type name) / Son Hemandez Individual (only for electioneering commun.)  X Signature	선생님들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다면 보다 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다							

(1) Name <u>Ne son Hernandez</u> (2) I.D. Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (3) Cover Period <u>8</u> / <u>1</u> / <u>13</u> through <u>9</u> / <u>4</u> / <u>13</u> (4) Page \_\_\_\_\_ of <u>9</u>

(5)	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Date (6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
8,13,13	Eger, Michael A. 12702 SW 103 Ct. Miami, FL 33176	1	Attorney	CHE			\$250,00
8,13,13	Hernandez, Nelson 15900 W Troph Cir Miami Lakes, FL 33014	- 1	Sales	CHE			\$250,00
7	Hernandez, Magaly 15900 W Træn Cir Miami Lakes, Fl 33014	1	IT Management	CHE			\$250,00
8,13,13	Lorenzo, Yara 9875 sw 138 St. Miami, FL 33176	1	Attorney	CHE			\$250.00
8,14,13 5	Gornez, Alina 766 Crandon Blud #402 Key Biscayne, FL 33149	İ	Business- woman	CHE			\$250.00
8,15,13	Garcia, Rene 217 E 63 St. Hialeah, FL 33013	l	State Senator	CHE			\$250,00
8,15,13	Lacasa, Carlos 5690 SW 84 TR Miami, FL 33143	1	Consultant	CHE			\$250,00
8,15,13	Garcia, Ruben 3028 Aviation Ave. Miami, FL 33133	1	Buginessman	CHE			\$250,00

(1) Name	Nelson	Hernandez		<b>.</b>			
(3) Cover Period	8,1,	13 through	9,4	, 13	(4) Page	7 .	f 9

ast, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &						
City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ntributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
Hommel, Barbara 14961 Egan Lane Miami Lakes, FL 33014	I	Retired	СНЕ			50.00
Morales, Alex 5421 NW 83 Court Miami Lakes, FL	I	Consulta nt	CHE			250.00
33016						
Cruz, Carlos 64 Majestic View Lane	I	Consulta nt	CHE			250.00
32003						1.2.2
ernandez, Nelson 900 W. Troon Cir Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Ι	Business man	LOA			300.00
Carballo, Jose 492 E. 27 St ialeah, FL 33013	I	Business man	CHE			250.00
Acosta, Danny 8625 SW 108 St Miami, FL 33156	I	A/C Mechanic	CHE			250.00
					1	
Martinez, Omar 1311 W 34 St	I	General Contract	CHE			250.00
Gonzalez, Jorge 5795 W 14 Ct ialeah, FL 33012	I	Welder	СНЕ			250.00
	4961 Egan Lane (iami Lakes, FL 33014  Morales, Alex 421 NW 83 Court (iami Lakes, FL 33016  Cruz, Carlos 64 Majestic View Lane eming Island, FL 32003  ernandez, Nelson 900 W. Troon Cir (iami Lakes, FL 33014  Carballo, Jose 492 E. 27 St Laleah, FL 33013  Acosta, Danny 8625 SW 108 St (iami, FL 33156  Martinez, Omar 1311 W 34 St Laleah, FL 33012  Gonzalez, Jorge 5795 W 14 Ct	Morales, Alex Majestic View Lane Majestic View Lane Morales, Nelson Morales, Nelson Morales, Nelson Morales, Nelson Morales, Molose Morales, Molose Morales, FL Morales  Morales, Molose  I  Carballo, Jose Morales, FL Morales, Molose Morales, Molose Morales, Molose Morales, Molose Morales, Morales  Morales, Molose  I  Morales, Molos	Morales, Alex A21 NW 83 Court Itami Lakes, FL 33016  Cruz, Carlos A4 Majestic View Lane eming Island, FL 32003  Ernandez, Nelson 900 W. Troon Cir Itami Lakes, FL 33014  Carballo, Jose 492 E. 27 St Laleah, FL 33013  Acosta, Danny 8625 SW 108 St Itami, FL 33156  Martinez, Omar 1311 W 34 St Laleah, FL 33012  Gonzalez, Jorge 5795 W 14 Ct  I Consulta nt  Business man  I A/C Mechanic  General Contract or	Morales, Alex 421 NW 83 Court fiami Lakes, FL 33016  Cruz, Carlos 64 Majestic View Lane eming Island, FL 32003  Pranandez, Nelson 900 W. Troon Cir fiami Lakes, FL 33014  Carballo, Jose 492 E. 27 St aleah, FL 33013  Acosta, Danny 8625 SW 108 St fiami, FL 33156  Martinez, Omar 1311 W 34 St aleah, FL 33012  Gonzalez, Jorge 5795 W 14 Ct  I Consulta nt Consulta nt  Che nt  Business man  CHE Mechanic  CHE  CHE  CHE  CHE  CHE  CHE  CHE  CH	Morales, Alex Mo	Morales, Alex 421 NW 83 Court (ami Lakes, FL 33016  Cruz, Carlos 64 Majestic View Lane eming Island, FL 32003  Granandez, Nelson 900 W. Troon Cir (ami Lakes, FL 33014  Carballo, Jose 492 E. 27 St (aleah, FL 33013  Acosta, Danny 8625 SW 108 St (fiami, FL 33156  Martinez, Omar 1311 W 34 St (aleah, FL 33012  Gonzalez, Jorge 5795 W 14 Ct  I Consulta nt nt  CHE nt  CHE  CHE  ACOSTA, CHE  Martinez, Omar 1 General CHE  Gonzalez, Jorge 5795 W 14 Ct  I Welder CHE

(1) Name <u>Nelson</u> Hernandez (2) I.D. Number

(3) Cover Period 8 / 1 1 13 through 9 / 4 / 13 (4) Page 3 of 9

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
08 <sub>1</sub> 24 <sub>1</sub> 2013	Nobo, Ralph J. 840 E Mann Rd Bartow, FL 33830	I	Physicia n	СНЕ			250.00
08 <sub>/</sub> 21 <sub>/</sub> 2013	Manduley, Julian 9060 SW 85 St Miami, FL 33173	I	IT	СНЕ			75.00
0 <b>+</b> / 2 <b>+</b> /201 <b>+</b>	Martinez, Daniel 7020 Gleneagle Dr Miami Lakes, FL 33014	I	Attorney	СНЕ			250.00
09 / 0 <b>4</b> /2013	Rizo, Alejandro 19021 Merion Point Road Miami, FL 33015	Ι	Business man	СНЕ			250.00
09 / 03 /2013	Diaz, Soler Nora 5617 NW 7 St #303A Miami, FL 33126	I	Retired	СНЕ			250.00
09 , 02 ,2013	Eger, Ydelia 12702 SW 103 Ct Miami, FL 33176	Ι	Pharmaci st	СНЕ			250.00
09 , 04 ,2013	Moses, Glenn 3201 NW 183 St #607 Aventura, FL 33160	Ι	Business man	СНЕ			250.00
09 , 04 ,2013	Hernandez, Crescencia 11834 SW 194 Ter Miami, FL 33177	I	Retired	СНЕ			250.00

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
09 / 03 /2013	Joblove, Cherie 3344 Bimini Ave Hollywood, FL 33026	I	Housewif e	СНЕ			250.00
09 / 04 /2013	Brogan, Paul 15901 W Troon Cir Miami Lakes, FL	I	Business man	CHE			250.00
26	33014						
0 <b>亩</b> / 0 <b>亩</b> /201 <b>亩</b> 27	Zayas, Aida 6341 SW 35 St Miami, FL 33155	I	Administ rative Assistan t	СНЕ			150.00
09 / 0 /2013	Joblove, Michael 3344 Bimini Ave Hollywood, FL 33026	I	Business man	СНЕ			250.00
09 / 03 /2013	Perlman, Jonathan Evan 6700 SW 130 Terr Pinecrest, FL 33156	I	Business man	CHE			250.00
09 / 04 /2013	Julia, Robert 8042 NW 161 Ter Miami Lakes, FL 33016	I	Attorney	СНЕ			200.00
09 , 04 ,2013	Hernandez, Olga 2474 Centergate Dr. Unit 101 Miramar, FL 33025	I	Retired	СНЕ			50.00
09 , 04 ,2013	Figueras, Idilio 8523 Jeanes St. Apt. 2 Philadelphia, PA 19111	Ι	Business man	СНЕ			200.00

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
09 / 04 /2013	Sarria, Luis 5631 W 9 Ln Hialeah, FL 33012	I	Retired	СНЕ			200.00
08 , 29 ,2013 34	Planas, Juan Carlos 9530 SW 51 Street Miami, FL 33165	I	Attorney	СНЕ			100.00
0 1 / 0 1 /201	Martinez, Aleida 1357 W 83 St. Hialeah, FL 33014	I	Retired	СНЕ			50.00
09 / 0 <b>1</b> /2013	McRea, William 1330 W 46 St. Apt 22 Hialeah, FL 33012	I	Legislat ive Aide	СНЕ			50.00
09 / 04 /2013	Caraza, Jorge 17802 NW 81 Ct Hialeah, FL 33015	I	Business man	СНЕ			25.00
09 , 04 ,2013	Mantilla, Noelio 16400 NW 83 Ct Miami Lakes, FL 33016	I	Retired	CHE			100.00
09 <sub>1</sub> 04 <sub>1</sub> 2013	Hernandez, Nelson 11834 SW 194 Terr Miami, FL 33177	I	Sales	СНЕ			250.00
09 / 04 /2013	Perez, Sylvia 1020 Sorolla Ave Coral Gables, FL 33134	I	Housewif e	СНЕ			250.00

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
09 / 03 /2013	Vilaseca, Maylen 13133 SW 43 St Davie, FL 33330	I	Marketin g Manager	СНЕ		<i>"</i>	250.00
09 / 04 /2013	Perez, Ernesto 1020 Sorolla Ave Coral Gables, FL 33134	Ι	Business man	CHE			250.00
0 <b>1</b> / 0 <b>1</b> /201 <b>1</b>	Gonzalez, Eduardo 7625 W 14 Court Hialeah, FL 33014	I	State Legislat or	СНЕ		v	250.00
09 / 0 <b>1</b> /2013	Devoto, Florencia 3028 Aviation Ave Miami, FL 33133	I	Massage Therapis t	СНЕ			250.00
09 / 04 /2013 45	Gonzalez, Barbara 7625 W 14 Court Hialeah, FL 33014	I	Housewif e	СНЕ			250.00
09 / 04 /2013	Moreno, Pascual 8215 NW 163 St Miami Lakes, FL 33016	I	Retired	СНЕ			100.00
09 , 04 ,2013 47	Brunetti, John J. 84 Bal Bay Drive Bal Harbour, FL 33154	I	Business man	СНЕ			250.00
08 , 20 ,2013	Stall, Eric 17045 Bernardo Oaks Dr. San Diego, CA 92128	I	Manager	СНЕ			125.00

(5) Date	(7) Full Name	(8) (9)		(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
08 <sub>/</sub> 27 <sub>/</sub> 2013	Ballard, Kathyrn 7870 NW 61 Ter Parkland, FL 33067	I	Consulta nt	СНЕ			100.00
	Mut, Michael 14100 Alamanda Ave Miami Lakes, FL 33014	I	Marketin g	CHE			25.00
50							
0 / 0 / / 201 / 201 / 51	Almenares, Ebenezer 7025 E Troon Cir Miami Lakes, FL 33014	I	Business man	CHE			100.00
09 / 0 <b>4</b> /2013	Anderez, Juan Jose 16675 NW 84 Ct Miami Lakes, FL 33016	I	Business man	СНЕ			100.00
09 / 03 /2013	Yi, Richard 650 W 53 St Hialeah, FL 33012	I	Business man	СНЕ			100.00
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						50000 to 10000
09 , 04 ,2013	Campos, Sergio 6801 Dunoon Ct Miami Lakes, FL 33014	I	Retired	СНЕ			100.00
09 / 04 /2013	Vega, Amanda 7205 Jacaranda Lane Miami Lakes, FL 33014	I	Business woman	СНЕ			100.00
09 / 04 /2013	Gonzalez, Ileana 11844 SW 194 Ter Miami, FL 33177	I	Business Administ rator	СНЕ			250.00

(5)	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Date (6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Contributor Type Occupation		Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
09 <sub>/</sub> 04 <sub>/</sub> 2013	Ruiz, Robert 6990 Silver Oak Drive Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Ι	Retired	СНЕ			100.00
09 / 04 /2013	Marino, Paul 14731 Lewis Rd Miami Lakes, FL 33014	I	Business man	CHE			250.00
0 <b>≘</b> / 0 <b>⋳</b> /201 <b>≘</b> 59	Brunetti, John J. Jr. 100 Kings Point Dr #1705 Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160	I	Business man	СНЕ		2	250.00
09 / 0 <b>ts</b> /2013	Oliveros, Liliana 1855 W 60 St #220 Hialeah, FL 33012	I	Legislat ive Aide	CHE			200.00
09 / 04 /2013	Lorenzo, Alina 3875 SW 138 St Miami, FL 33176	I	Business woman	СНЕ			100.00
09 / 02 /2013	Hooper, Timothy 2020 South Congress Ave #2201 Austin, TX 78704	I	Attorney	CHE			100.00
09 <sub>/</sub> 02 <sub>/</sub> 2013	Hernandez, Nelson 15900 West Troon Circle Miami Lakes, FL 33014	I	Business man	LOA			2.00
09 , 04 ,2013	Martin, Carlos 4201 Fillmore St Hollywood, FL 33021	I	Realtor	СНЕ			250.00

(1) Name	Ne	elson	F	lerr	ano	lez	2		(2)	.D. Number		
(3) Cover F	Period	81	1	113	through	9	1	4	113	(4) Page	9 0	f 9

							, t
(5)	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Date (6)	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle)						
Sequence	Street Address &	Co	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
00 04 2012	Cid, Jose	I	Retired	CHE		₹ .	50.00
09 / 04 /2013	8757 NW 149 Terr Miami Lakes, FL						
65	33018						
	Alan Blanco	I	Business	INK			150.00
08 / 31 /2013	1601 W 8 Ave Hialeah, FL 33010		man				
66	marcan, 11 33010						
a 11	Parter Rod		E.				
9 1 9 12013	1750 Al Bushava	T	Engineer	CA5			20.00
17	Dr.						
6 T	Parker, Rod 1750 N. Bayshore Miami, FL Dr. 33132 #4105						
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
	:						
1 1							
1 1							
							1

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

(1) Name Nelson Hernandez	(2) I.D. Number
(3) Cover Period 8 / 1 / 13 through 9 / 4 / 13	(4) Page/ of

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	ast, Suffix, First, Middle) (add office sought if contribution to a			
1	Serigraph Corp. 13982 NW 58 Court Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Signs	MON		\$802.50
08 /25 /13	Tundidor, Jesus 680 E 12 Pl Hialeah, FL 33010	Reimbursement for Printing Supplies	MON		\$201.00
08 /27 /13	FedEx Office Supplies 15241 NW 67 Ave Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Printing	MON		\$132.68
08 /29 / 13	FedEx Office Supplies 15241 NW 67 Ave Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Printing	MON		\$199.02
08 /27 / 13	Chase Bank 14045 NW 67 Ave Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Checks	MON		\$9.47
09 /03 /13	Trophyland USA, Inc. 7001 W 20 Ave Hialeah, FL 33014	Embroidery	MON		\$29.43
08 /29 /13	Town of Miami Lakes 6601 Main Street Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Qualifying Fee	MON		\$137.85
08 /28 / 13	Town of Miami Lakes 6601 Main Street Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Elections Fee	MON		\$100.00

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES
2 Son Hernandez (2) I.D. Number [1]3 through 9,4,13 (4) Page \_\_ (3) Cover Period (7) (9) (10)(11) (8)(5)**Date Full Name** Purpose (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) (add office sought if (6) Expenditure Street Address & contribution to a Sequence Type City, State, Zip Code candidate) Amount Amendment Number Squarespace, Inc. Web Hosting MON \$20.00 08 /18 /13 459 Broadway Fifth Floor New York, NY 10013 9 PayPal, Inc. Contribution MON \$12.86 Servicing 2211 N First St. 09 /04 /13 San Jose, CA 95131 10

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STA CAMPAIGN TREASURER					
(1) Nelson Hernandez	OFFICE USE ONLY				
Name (2) 15900 W Troon Circle Address (number and street) Miami Lakes, FL 33014 City, State, Zip Code	09-09-13 A09:48 IN  White the state of the s				
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:				
(4) Check appropriate box(es):  ☐ Candidate (office sought): ☐ Political Committee ☐ Committee of Continuous Existence ☐ Party Executive Committee ☐ Electioneering Communication	Miami Lakes Mayor  CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED				
(5) REPORT I					
Cover Period: From $g/2$ / $1/3$ To _	9 1 4 1 13 Report Type <u>SE-/</u>				
☐ Original Amendment ☐ Special Election	Report				
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT				
Cash & Checks \$	Monetary \$ 962,25				
Loans \$	Transfers to Office Account \$				
Total Monetary \$	Total Monetary \$ 962,25				
	(8) Other Distributions \$				
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ 12,372.00	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ 2,607.06				
(11) CERTI					
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any perso					
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.  (Type name) /elson /endodez  Individual (only for electioneering commun.)  X  Signature	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.  (Type name)  Candidate  Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)  Signature				

(1) Name <u>//</u>	CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S RE elson Hernandez d <u>8 1 1 13</u> through 9	PORT - ITEMIZED (2 4 1 1 3	EXPENDIT 2) I.D. Number 4) Page	TURES	1
(5) Date  (6) Sequence Number	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(8) Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	(9) Expenditure Type	(10)	(11) Amount
8/30/13 11	The Miam; Laker 15450 New Barn Rd, #103 Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Newspaper Advertisement	MON	ADD	362,25
9/4/13	2 1 0 0	Food and Beverages		ADD	600,00
/ /					
/ /					
/ /					
/ /					
/ /					

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STA	ATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS R'S REPORT SUMMARY								
(1) Nelson Hernandez  Name (2) 15900 West Traon Circle  Address (number and street)  Miami Lakes FL 33014  City, State, Zip Code	OFFICE USE ONLY  BOUG. 9/20/13  - 4:35 PH  - It leighter Cartille								
☐ CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:								
(4) Check appropriate box(es):  Candidate (office sought):  Political Committee  Committee of Continuous Existence  Party Executive Committee  Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED								
(5) REPORT IDENTIFIERS									
Cover Period: From <u>@9</u> / <u>@5</u> / <u>2013</u> To <u>e</u>	09 / 18 / 2013 Report Type SE-1								
☐ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Special Election	Report Independent Expenditure Report								
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT Monetary								
Cash & Checks \$ 9 /25,00	Expenditures \$ 1,646,51								
Loans \$  Total Monetary \$	Transfers to Office Account \$								
	(8) Other Distributions \$								
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ _ 21, 497.00	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ 3,291,32								
(11) CERT									
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers  I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.  (Type name)   Velson   Treasurer   Deputy Treasurer electioneering commun.)  X  Signature	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.  (Type name)  Candidate  Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)								

(1) Name	Nelson Hernandez	(2) I.D. Number	

(3) Cover Period \_\_09 / \_05 / \_2013 through \_\_09 / \_18 / \_2013 (4) Page \_\_1 \_\_of \_\_7

(5)	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Date	Full Name		(-)	(0)	(1.5)	(,	(,
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle)						
Sequence	Street Address &	Contributor		Contribution	In-kind		
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Type Occupation		Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
09 / 5 /2013	Rush, Kaitlin 2160 Janis Way Carlsbad, CA 92008	I	Nurse	CHE			\$125.00
1							
09 / 07 /2013	Apt. 3807	I		CHE			\$100.00
2	Miami, FL 33130						
7 / 5 / /201	Cancio, Jose 12599 NW 107 Avenue Medley, FL 33178	I	Business owner	СНЕ			\$250.00
9 / 6 /2013 4	Miller, Holly R. 1334 Millstream Road Tallahassee, FL 32312	I	Consulta nt	СНЕ			\$150.00
09 / 11 /2013	Hernandez, Patricia 12636 NW 78th Court Miami, FL 33016	I	Attorney	СНЕ			\$250.00
09 , 11 ,2013	Avila, Christopher 12130 SW 68th Avenue Miami, FL 33156	I	Attorney	CHE			\$250.00
09 <sub>/</sub> 11 <sub>/</sub> 2013	Alvarez, Maximo 1650 NW 87th Avenue Miami, Florida 33172	NW 87th man enue Florida				\$250.00	
09 <sub>/</sub> 10 <sub>/</sub> 2013	Alvarez, Eduardo 4834 NW 94th Doral Place Miami, FL 33178	I	Engineer	CHE			\$250.00

(1) Name		N	lels	on Her	nandez	v-14.	(2) I.D. Number						
(3) Cover Period	09	1	05	/ 2013	through	09	/_1	L8	/2013	(4) Page	2	of	7

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
9	Alvarez, Esther 4834 NW 94th Doral Place Miami, FL 33178	I	Housewif e	CHE			\$250.00
09 , 11 ,2013 10	Cummings, Michael S. 6931 Loch Ness Drive Miami Lakes, FL 33014	I	Business man	CHE			\$250.00
09 , 10 ,2013	Arguayo, Leilani	I	Housewif e	CHE			\$250.00
09 , 09 ,2013	Alvarez, Max R. 1650 NW 87 Avenue Miami, Florida 33172	I	Business man	CHE			\$250.00
09 , 11 ,2013	Reus, James, R. 6201 Palm Trace Landings Drive, Apt. 306 Davie, Florida 33114	I	Business man	СНЕ			\$250.00
09 / 11 /2013	Conte, Nina 10 Aragon Avenue Ste.1113 Coral Gables, FL 33134	I		CHE	•		\$30.00
09 11 2013	Lopez, Martha 9801 SW 72nd Street Miami, FL 33178	Ι		СНЕ			\$25.00
09 , 11 ,2013	Walker, Whitney J. 8472 N. Cherry Knoll Drive Middletown, IN	I		СНЕ			\$50.00

(1) Name	Nelson Hernandez	(2) I.D. Number	

(3) Cover Period 09 / 05 / 2013 through 09 / 18 / 2013 (4) Page 3 of 7

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
09 , 11 ,2013	Laurent, Hegel M. 7651 N.E. 2nd Avenue Miami, FL 33138	Ι		CHE			\$50.00
09 / 11 /2013	Hernandez P.A., Eugenio 2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd., STE 1225 Coral Gables, FL 33143	I	Attorney	REFUND			\$250.00
09 , 05 ,2013	Fernandez, Miguel B. 121 Alhambra Plaza, Ste. 1100 Coral Gables, FL 33134	Ι	Business- man	CHE			\$250.00
20	Avila P.A., Alcides I 2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd., STE 1225 Coral Gables, FL 33143	I	Attorney	REFUND			\$250.00
09 , 10 ,2013	Suarez, Jesus 4059 Park Avenue Coconut Grove, Florida 33133	I	Attorney	CHE			\$250.00
09 10 2013	Cancio, M.V. 799 Crandon Blvd., Apt. 307 Key Biscayne, FL 33149	I	Business person	СНЕ			\$250.00
09 12 2013	Gonzalez, Rodolfo 7040 E. Troon Cir. Miumi Lakes, FL 33014	I	Business man	СНЕ			\$250.00
09 / 12 /2013	Gonzalez, Jose 16221 W. Troon Cir. Miami Lakes, FL 33014	I	Business man	CHE			\$150.00

(1) Name	Nelson H	Hernandez	(2) I.D. Number	

(3) Cover Period 09 / 05 / 2013 through 09 / 18 / 2013 (4) Page 4 of 7

(5)	(7)							
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle)							
Sequence	Street Address &		Contributor	Contribution	In-kind			
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре		Type	Description	Amendment	Amount	
00 04 0010	Brunetti, Stephen	I	Business				\$250.00	
09 , 04 ,2013	P 21200 NE 38th		man					
25	Avenue #2801							
	Aventura, FL 33180							
	Morales, Adalina	I						
09 13 2013	16421 NW 83 Court	1	Administr- ative	CHE			\$250.00	
	Miami Lakes, FL 33016		arive					
26	22010		Assistant					
00 17 1917	Gonzalez, Michael	Ι	Real Estate	CHE	3		\$250.00	
04/17/2013	2715 SW 78 Ave Miami, FL 33155		Agent					
27	Miami FL 33155							
2,	104.11							
	Delgado, Mario		Attorney	CHE			\$250.00	
09 / 17 /2013	1825 Ponce de Leon		1	52			\$230.00	
	blvd., Apt. 214 Coral Gables, FL							
28	33134							
09 , 17 ,2013	Diaz, Isabel C. 14701 SW 97 Avenue	I		CHE			\$50.00	
/ /	Miami, Florida							
29	33176							
09 16 2013	Hass, Michael	I	Retired	CHE			\$250.00	
1 10 2013	536 Alminar Avenue Coral Gables, FL							
30	33146							
	Balido, Albert	I	Consulta	CHE	, y , y , y		4050.00	
09 12 2013 2	2222 Glenwood Lane	_	nt	CHE			\$250.00	
31	Tallahassee, FL 32308							
31	5-500							
09 11 2013	Zapata, Juan Carlos	I	County	CHE	1		\$250.00	
1 1	12925 SW 88 LN		Commissi					
32	Miami, FL 33186							

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

(1) Name Nelson Hernandez (2) I.D. Number

(3) Cover Period 09 / 05 / 2013 through 09 / 18 / 2013 (4) Page 5 of 7

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
33	Bebber, Philip 15350 SW 155 Terrace Miami, FL 33187	I		CHE			\$75.00
09 10 2013 34	Hernandez, Anna Marie 110 Washington Avenue Apt. #1602 Miami Beach, FL 33139	I		CHE			\$50.00
09 , 09 ,2013 35	Rank, Jon 3350 SW 27th Avenue, Unit 906 Coconut Grove, FL 33131	I		CHE			\$50.00
09 , 09 ,2013 36	Leiva, David 721 NW 135th Way Plantation, FL 33325	I		CHE			\$50.00
09 <sub>/</sub> 09 <sub>/</sub> 2013	Hernandez, Bianca 35 Prospect Drive Coral Gables, FL 33133	I		СНЕ			\$50.00
09 08 2013 38	Contreras, Michael 8120 Los Pinos Blvd. Coral Gables, FL 33143	I		CHE			\$100.00
09 07 2013 7 7	Mastrucci, Jane 4080 Kiaora St Miami, FL 33133	I	Attorney	CHE			\$250.00
09 07 <sub>/</sub> 2013	Mastrucci, Joseph 4080 Kiaora St Miami, FL 33133	I	Engineer	CHE			\$250.00

(1) Name _	Nelson Hernandez	(2) I.D. Number	

(3) Cover Period 09 / 05 / 2013 through 09 / 18 / 2013 (4) Page 6 of 7

(5) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle)						
Sequence	Street Address &	Co	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
09 , 07 ,2013	Don, George 8358 SW 58 Street Miami, FL 33143	I		CHE			\$50.00
41							
09 05 2013	Gazitua, Luis Andre 3037 Orange Street	I	Attorney	CHE			\$250.00
42	Miami, FL 33133						
09 , 05 ,2013	Mastrucci, Kate 4080 Kiaora St Miami, FL 33133	I		CHE			\$20.00
43							
09 , 05 ,2013	Young, Mary M. 1115 Country Club Prado	I	Higher Educatio n	CHE			\$100.00
4 4	Coral Gables, FL 33134		Employee				
09	Vera, Clemente 6941 NW 107 Court Doral, FL 33178	I	General Contract or	CHE			\$200.00
45							
09 15 2013	Gomez, Felicia A. 8722 NW 152 Terrace	Ι		CHE			\$100.00
46	Miami, FL 33018						
09 06 2013	Echarte, Norma F. 455 E. Palemtto Park Rd.	I	Attorney	CHE			\$250.00
47	Unit 6E Boca Raton, FL 33432						
09	Cancio, Mariana L 139 Enid Drive Key Biscayne, FL	I	Attorney	CHE			\$250.00
48	33189						

(1) Name	Nelson Hernandez	(2) I.D. Number

(3) Cover Period	09	05	2013	through	09	/ 18	/2013	(4) Page	7	of	7
								, ,			

(5)	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Date	Full Name			, , ,	/		, ·-/
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle)						
Sequence	Street Address &	Co	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
09 / 02 /2013	Altenburger, Karl M. 724 SE 24th Terrace	Ι	Physicia n	CHE			\$250.00
49	Ocala, FL 34471						
09	Cervantes, Daniel 2822 Morningside Drive	I	Attorney	CHE			\$250.00
50	Tallahassee, FL 32301						
09 , 12 ,2013	Castro, Edgar O 6921 SW 55th Terrace	I	Consulta nt	CHE			\$250.00
51	Miami, FL 33155						
09 , 11 ,2013	Diaz, Nelson 3038 Matilda Street	Ι	Attorney	CHE			\$250.00
52	Miami, FL 33133						
09 / 03 /2013	Crespo P.A., Manuel L. 201 Alhambra	Ι		REFUND			\$100
53	Circle Suite 1205 Coral Gables, 33134						
09 / 11 /2013	Oma Lorenzo Omar	I		CAS			\$50
54	Oma Lorenzo, Omar 9875 SW 138 St. Miami, FL 33176						
1 1							
1 1							

### CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

(1) Name	ameNelson Hernandez							(2) I.D. Number					
(3) Cover Period	09	, (	05	$1^{2013}$ through	09	/	18	/ <sup>2013</sup>	(4) Page	1	of	1	

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
Date (6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
09 /18 /13	Squarespace, Inc. 459 Broadway Fifth Floor New York, NY 10013	Web Hosting	MON		\$20.00
09 /18 /13	PayPal, Inc. 2211 N. First Street San Jose, CA 95131	Contribution Servicing	MON		\$69.61
09 /17 /13	The Miami Laker 15450 New Barn Road, #103 Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Newspaper Advertisement	MON		\$878.75
09 /08 / 13	Daniel Martinez 11310 SW 43 Street Miami, FL 33165	Reimbursement for office supplies	REF		\$95.00
09 /16 / 13	Serigraph Corp. 13982 NW 58 Court Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Signs	MON		\$583.15
/ /					
//					
//					

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY					
(1) Nelson Hernandez  Name (2) 15900 W. Troon (ir.  Address (number and street)  Miami Lakes, FL 33014  City, State, Zip Code	OFFICE USE ONLY  ACCEIVED M  Spires Suprass  9/25/2013 4:50pm.				
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED  (3) ID Number:  (4) Check appropriate box(es):  Candidate (office sought):  Political Committee  CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED  CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED  Party Executive Committee  Electioneering Communication  CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED					
Cover Period: From 9 / 19 / 13 To _  Original Amendment Special Election	9 / 24 / 13 Report Type <u>SE-3</u>				
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT  Cash & Checks \$ 2,765,000  Loans \$ 0  Total Monetary \$ 2,765,000  In-Kind \$ 250,000	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT  Monetary Expenditures \$ 37,95  Transfers to Office Account \$ 0  Total Monetary \$ 37,95				
	(8) Other Distributions \$				
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ <u>\$ 24,262,000</u>	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ 3,329,27				
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any personal certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.  (Type name)					

(1) Name Nelson Hernandez (2) I.D. Number

(3) Cover Period 9 / 19 / 13 through 9 / 24 / 13 (4) Page 1 of 3

(5) Date	(7) Full <b>N</b> ame		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
09 / 23 /2013	Crespo, Manuel 201 Alhambra Circle, #1205 Coral Gables, FL 33134	I	Attorney	СНЕ			\$250.00
09 / 19 /2013	Perez, Fatima 1300 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Apt 409 Coral Gables, FL 33134	I	Consulta nt	CHE			\$250.00
0 1 / 2 1 / 201	Fernandez, Rodolfo 6960 SW 92 Street Miami, FL 33158	I	Governme ntal Affairs	СНЕ			\$250.00
09 / 24 /2013	Senra, Fernando C. 15020 Royal Palm Lane Miami Lakes, FL 33014	I	Car Dealer	CHE			\$250.00
09 / 19 /2013	Labarta, Ydel 341 NW 162 Ave Pembroke Pines, FL 33028	I	Insuranc e Sales	СНЕ			\$100.00
09 , 23 ,2013	Diaz de las Cuevas, Vivian 2027 Alhambra Cir Coral Gables, FL 33134	I	Attorney	СНЕ			\$150.00
09 / 19 /2013	Ferrando, Gianina 4191 El Prado Blvd. Miami, FL 33133	I	Attorney	СНЕ			\$50.00
09 / 24 /2013	Ahmed, Faisal Y. 610 Lido Drive Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	I	Car Dealer	СНЕ			\$250.00

(1) Name Nelson Hernandez (2) I.D. Number

(3) Cover Period 9/19/13 through 9/29/13 (4) Page 2 of 3

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
09 / 23 /2013 9	Ferrara, Sandra 945 Viera Ave. Coral Gables, FL 33146	I	Attorney	CHE			\$50.00
10	Meter, Amanda 2133 Krisron Road Unit C-203 Fort Collins, CO 80525	I		CHE			\$25.00
0	Hernandez, Eugenio 1006 S. Greenway Dr. Coral Gables, FL 33134	I	Attorney	CHE			\$250.00
09 / 2 12013	Farach, Laura 55 SE 6 Street #1703 Miami, FL 33131	I	Attorney	CHE			\$250.00
09 / 23 /2013	Zayas, Nicholas 746 1/2 S. Ridgeley Dr. Los Angeles, CA 90036	Ι		СНЕ			\$25.00
09 / 23 /2013	Andronis, Efihios 13761 156 St. N. Jupiter, FL 33478	I		CHE			\$15.00
09 / 23 /2013	Card, James 1756 N. Bayshore Dr. #290 Miami, FL 33132	I	Consulta nt	СНЕ			\$250.00
09 / 23 /2013	Buigas, Edilia 1384 White Star Lane Tallahassee, FL 32312	I	House Wife	СНЕ			\$250.00

(1) Name	elson l	Ternano	lez	(2) I.D	. Number _			_
(3) Cover Period	9,19,	13 through	9,24,	13	(4) Page	3	of	3

(5) Data	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Date (6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
09 / 24 /2013	La Rocca, Jennifer 145 SE 25 Road #201 Miami, FL 33129	I	Consulta nt	CHE			\$100.00
09 , 19 ,2013	Avila, Alcides 12130 SW 68 Ave Miami, FL 33156	I	Attorney	INK			\$250.00
18	,						
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
, ,							
/ /							
1 1							

(1) Name	CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S RE Elson Hernandez	PORT – ITEMIZED (2	) EXPENDIT 2) I.D. Number	URES	
(3) Cover Period	d <u>9 / 19 / 13</u> through <u>9</u> /	124,13	4) Page	of _	
(5) Date (6) Sequence Number	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(8) Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	(9) Expenditure Type	(10)	(11)
9/24/13	PayPal, Inc. 2211 N. First St. San Jose, # 95131	Contribution Servicing	MON		\$37,95
/ /					
//					
//					
//					
//					
//					
//					

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STA CAMPAIGN TREASURE	
(1) Nelson Hernandez  Name (2) 15900 W. Troon Circle  Address (number and street)  Miami Lakes FL 33014  City, State, Zip Code	office use only  Acud. 11/4/2013  M-Teplaa  Tain Cluk.
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED  (4) Check appropriate box(es): Candidate (office sought): Political Committee Committee of Continuous Existence Party Executive Committee Electioneering Communication	(3) ID Number:    Cami Lakes Mayor     CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED     CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED     CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING     COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED
	Report Independent Expenditure Report
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT  Cash & Checks \$	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT  Monetary Expenditures \$ 19,820.48
Total Monetary \$ In-Kind \$	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0  Total Monetary \$ 19,820.48
	(8) Other Distributions
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ 24,112.00	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ 24, 112.00
	IFICATION on to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.  (Type name) / eson / ernandez  Individual (only for electioneering commun.)  X  Signature	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.  (Type name) / ESON / EVNOVOEZ  Candidate   Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)

(1) Name	Velson Heri	10V	dez	(	2) I.D. Numbe	er	
(3) Cover Perio	od <u>09</u> 1 <u>75</u> 1 <u>13</u>	thro	ough <u>12</u>	13011	3 (4) Pag	je <u>1</u>	of
(5) Date (6) Sequence Number	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	(8) ontributor Occupation	(9) Contribution Type	(10) In-kind Description	(11)	(12)
N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A		NA	Ø
1 1							
1 1				*			
1 1							
1 1							
l l							
1 1							
1 1							

## **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES**

(1) Name	Nelson Hernandez	(2) I.D. Number
	na 20 12 #2 20 12	1 /1

Cover Period	1 <u>09 / 25 / 13</u> through <u></u>	2,30,13	(4) Page	of	4
(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
Date	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle)	Purpose (add office sought if			

(5) Date	(7) Full Name	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
09 /27 /13	Hernandez, Nelson 15900 West Troon Circle Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Election Days Supplies	PCS		\$500.00
09 /30 /13	Hernandez, Nelson 15900 West Troon Circle Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Election Days Supplies	PCS		\$400.00
09 /29 /13	DRC Consulting 6401 SW 113TH PLACE MIAMI, FL 33173-1083	Direct Mailers	MON		\$9,602.63
09 /29 / 13	DRC Consulting 6401 SW 113TH PLACE MIAMI, FL 33173-1083	Palm Cards	MON		\$636.65
09 /29 / 13	DRC Consulting 6401 SW 113TH PLACE MIAMI, FL 33173-1083	Door Hangers	MON		\$968.35
09 /29 /13	DRC Consulting 6401 SW 113TH PLACE MIAMI, FL 33173-1083	Phone Banking	MON		\$1,155.75
//					
09 /30 / 13	Serigraph, Inc. 13982 NW 58 Court Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Signs	MON		\$471.34

#### CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

(1) Name _	Nelson Hernande	(2) I.D. Number	
------------	-----------------	-----------------	--

(3) Cover Period <u>09 | 25 | 13</u> through <u>12 | 30 | 13</u> (4) Page <u>2</u> of <u>4</u>

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
10 /03 /13	Ochoa, Martha 6887 Mariposa Circle Court Fort Lauderdale, FL 33331	Campaign Work	MON		\$492.50
10 /03 /13	Martinez, Daniel 11310 SW 43 Street Miami, FL 33165	Campaign Supplies and Fuel Reimbursement	MON		\$100.00
10 /07 /13	United States Postal Service 1500 West 84 Street Hialeah, FL 33014	Postage	MON		\$92.00
10 /02/13	Trattoria Pampered Chef 7347 Miami Lakes Drive Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Election Day Campaign Party	MON		\$800.00
10 /02 / 13	Electric Piquete, LLC 14100 Alamanda Avenue Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Band Rental	MON		\$700.00
10 /03 /13	Lorenzo, Yara 9875 SW 138 Street Miami, FL 33176	Campaign Supplies Reimbursement	MON		\$236.69
10 /03 /13	Fernandez, Andres 3422 SW 15 Street Miami, FL 33145	Fuel Reimbursement	MON		\$40.00
10 /08 / 13	BP, Inc. 13901 NW 67 Ave Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Gas Cards	MON		\$400.00

# CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

(1) Name <u>Nelson Hernandez</u>	(2) I.D. Number			
(3) Cover Period <u>09 / 25 / 13</u> through <u>12 / 30 / 13</u>	(4) Page of			

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
10 /03 /13	Hernandez, Nelson 15900 West Troon Circle Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Campaign Supplies Reimbursement	MON		\$434.17
10 /03 /13	Peralaza, Mauricio 17515 NW 7 Court Pembroke Pines, FL 33029	Campaign Work	MON		\$510.00
10 /03 /13	Hernandez, Magaly 15900 West Troon Circle Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Campaign Supplies Reimbursement	MON		\$74.11
10 /03 / 13	Hernandez, Nelson 15900 West Troon Circle Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Loan Repayment	MON		\$50.00
10 /10 / 13	Tamura Japanese Seafood Buffet 6728 Main Street Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Volunteers' Lunch	MON		\$51.76
//					
10 /12 /13	Lorenzo, Yara 9875 SW 138 Street Miami, FL 33176	Volunteers' Dinner Reimbursement	MON		\$554.46
10 /16 / 13	Papa John's Pizza 15428 NW 77 Court Miami Lakes, FL 33016	Volunteers' Dinner	MON		\$70.40
22					

## CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

(1) Name <u>Nelson Hernandez</u>	(2) I.D. Number
(3) Cover Period <u>09 / 25 / 13</u> through <u>12 / 30 / 13</u>	(4) Page of

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
10 /19 /13	Cuban American Bar Association Pro Bono Project 1779 N.W. 28 St. Miami, FL 33142-6016	Donation	MON		\$479.67
10 /26 /13 26 24	Cuban American Bar Association Foundation 701 Brickell Avenue Suite 3000 MIAMI, FL 33131	Donation	MON		\$1,000.00
/ /					
/ /					
//					
//					
//					
//					